AUTOMOTIVE PASSENGER CAR CATALOG
BLADE FUSES
HIGH VOLTAGE FUSES
SMD COMPONENTS
CARTRIDGE FUSES
MASTERFUSES
CABLE PROTECTION
HIGH CURRENT FUSES

300 0.2 / 30
500 0.05 / 1.0
Ordering Information
Part Number Termination Package Size
20EVxxx.ZXBDM M6 Bolt Down 320
Ratings
Part Number
Current
Rating
(A)
Typ. Voltage
Drop
(mV)
Max. Voltage
Drop Spec at
100% IR (mV)
Test
Cable
Size (mm²)
Typical Cold
Resistance
(mΩ)
Typical
Melting I2t
(A²s)
20EV060.ZXBDM 60 137 200 5 1.70 6539
20EV070.ZXBDM 70 142 200 10 1.43 8459
20EV080.ZXBDM 80 145 200 10 1.25 17836
20EV100.ZXBDM 100 132 200 20 0.83 22215
20EV125.ZXBDM 125 160 200 20 0.69 33856
(Average Initial Measurements)
Time-Current
Characteristic Curves
0.0001